

## Terms and Conditions - Macca's Volunteer of the Month 2017

- 1 Information on how to enter and prizes form a part of these Terms and Conditions. If there is any conflict between these terms and conditions and any other published material, these terms and conditions prevail.
- 2 The Promoter is the AFL Queensland Brisbane Juniors (ABN 33550 701 715) of Cansdale Street, Yeronga QLD 4104 and telephone 3033 5400 ("Promoter").
- The promotion will open at 12.01am AEST on Thursday 6th Saturday 1<sup>st</sup> July 2017 and will close at 11.59pm AEST on Saturday 30<sup>th</sup> September 2017 (Promotional Period").
- 4 Entry is only open to "Eligible Entrants': a. Who are residents of Queensland aged 16 years and older. B who are registered members of an AFLQ Junior Club. C. Who are not employees of the Promoter and its related entities.
- 5 To enter the Promotion, an Eligible Entrant must visit (<a href="http://websites.sportstg.com/assoc\_page.cgi?c=1-3928-0-0-08assoc=3928&amp;sID=262238">http://websites.sportstg.com/assoc\_page.cgi?c=1-3928-0-0-08assoc=3928&amp;sID=262238</a> and follow all instructions provided in accordance with these Terms and Conditions during the Promotion Period.
- 6 By doing so Entrants agree to these Terms and Conditions for the Promotion. Entrants may only enter the Promotion once per month.
- 7 There will be three (3) Prize winners, with the winner for each month being selected by the AFL Brisbane Juniors in consultation with McDonald's.
  - 1. The July winner will be decided on Tuesday 1<sup>st</sup> August 2017
  - 2. The August winner will be decided on Friday 1<sup>st</sup> September 2017
  - 3. The September will be decided on Monday 2<sup>nd</sup> October 2017
- 8 Prize winners will be notified by their club representative via phone and/or email within seven (7) days of the decision.
- 9 The decision of the promoter is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10 Only 1 entry per person entering pursuant to Condition 6 is permitted. Any subsequent entry from a person under Condition 6 after the first valid entry under Condition 5 is received will be invalid.
- 11 Incomplete, inaccurate, erroneous, ineligible or incomprehensible entries will be deemed invalid. Entries must be received by the Promoter during the Promotion Period. Entries received will be considered final by the Promoter. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for late, lost or misdirected entries.
- 12 Entries will be deemed accepted at the time of receipt by the Promoter and not at the time of transmission.
- 13 Prize consists of a single 2018 Premium Lions Memberships valued at approx \$465 inc. GST (note- this is 2017 pricing).
- 14 The total RRP value of the prizes is \$1,395 inc. GST
- 15 Each winner must make their own way, at their own cost, to and from the games.
- 16 The Prize is not transferable or exchangeable. The Prize must be taken as offered and cannot be varied. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any tax implications that may arise from the Prize winnings. Independent financial advice should be sought. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any variation in the Prize values.
- 17 If the winner cannot take the prize as stipulated or if it is unclaimed by the end of the relevant promotional period, the entry will be void and the Promoter reserves the right to withhold it as a prize. In the event of a dispute about the identity of the winner, the winner will be the person named in the online entry form.

- 18 The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of entries and the identification of entrants. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for tampering with the entry process or for participation, which is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions of entry.
- 19 The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained relating to the prize except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 20 As a condition of entering this Promotion, an Eligible Entrant consents to, in the event they are the Winner, the Promoter using the entrant's name, likeness, image and/or voice (including photograph, film and/or recording of the same) in any media for an unlimited period of time without further notification, remuneration or compensation for the purpose of promoting, publicizing or marketing the promotion (including any outcome), and/or promoting any products or services manufactured, distributed and/or supplied by the Promoter. The Eligible Entrant agrees that, in the event they are the winner, the Eligible Entrant will participate in all reasonable promoted activities in relation to the promotion as requested by the Promoter and its agents.